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INSTITUTION 

Name Technical University of Cluj-Napoca 

Tipe Public institution 

Erasmus Code ROCLUJNAP05 

PIC 999897244 

Website https://www.utcluj.ro/ 

International 
Affiliations 

EUA - European University Association 
https://eua.eu/  
Alliance of Universities for Democracy 
Agence Universitaire de la Francophonie 
https://www.auf.org/  
Black Sea Universities Network 
https://bsun.org/  
Danube Rectors' Conference 
https://www.drc-danube.org/ 
The Silkroad University Network 
http://sun-silkroadia.org/  

Consortium Member of the European University of Technology 
https://www.univ-tech.eu/  

General Information The Technical University of Cluj-Napoca, an “Advanced Research and Education 
University” as awarded with the Order of the Ministry of National Education no 
5262/September 5th, 2011, is today a tertiary educational institution having both 
tradition and national and international recognition. 
The Technical University of Cluj-Napoca comprises twelve faculties in the two academic 
centres, Cluj-Napoca and Baia Mare, as well as in locations, such as Alba-Iulia, Bistrita, 
Satu Mare and Zalau. The educational offer, aligned to the Bologna system, includes 
bachelor's, master's and doctoral programs, as well as continuous training programs. 
The fields of study have a wide range, from engineering to architecture, fundamental 
sciences, socio-human sciences and arts. Also, within the Technical University, the 
Department for Continuing Education, Distance Learning and with Reduced Frequency 
organizes and conducts continuous education activities and programs, postgraduate 
courses, continuous professional development programs or courses or based on 
occupational standards. 
The Technical University of Cluj-Napoca is concerned with the international exchange of 
scientific values, and this trend is found in the over 400 inter-university collaboration 
agreements or in the large number of student mobilities. Opening up towards the 
European and world space of education and research through a steady process of 
internationalization is one of the major objectives of the university. 
Research is, along with education, the main priority of the Technical University of Cluj-
Napoca. In all faculties of the university there are research structures, from collectives, 
groups and laboratories, to research centers and platforms.  The performance anchored 
in the  socio-economic environment, the international visibility and cooperation as well as 
the scientific novelty and interdisciplinarity are some of the characteristics of the research 
environment of the Technical University of Cluj-Napoca. 
Open research directions are oriented towards global priorities and perspectives: from 
the Information and communications technology to Renewable Energy and Ecology; from 
superconductivity, spintronics and nanomaterials, to management and robotics; from 
mechatronics and electrical engineering, to the automobile and the home of the future, 
or to urbanism and society. 

TUCN in Numbers Main Information 

• 22075 Students

• 911 Professors

https://eua.eu/
https://www.auf.org/
https://bsun.org/
https://www.drc-danube.org/
http://sun-silkroadia.org/
https://www.univ-tech.eu/


• 585 International Partners

• 183 Study programs (Bachelor and Master)

• 88 Research Structures

• 5000 Accommodation

INTERNATIONAL OFFICE 

Address Internatonal Relatons Office: 
Memorandumului Street, no. 28, Cluj-Napoca 400114, Romania 
E-mail: International@staff.utcluj.ro

Director Mrs. Amalia Meleg 
Phone: +40 264 202 214 
Amalia.Meleg@staff.utcluj.ro 

Francophone Counselor M. Prof. Eng. Romulus Terebeș, PhD
Phone: +40 264 401 224
Romulus.Terebes@com.utcluj.ro

International Relations Counselor Mrs. Lecturer Sonia Munteanu, PhD 
Phone: + 40 264 401 644 
Sonia.Munteanu@lang.utcluj.ro 

International Officer – Scholarship holders - 
Romanians from everywhere 

Mrs. Ludmila Lutencu 
Phone: + 40 264 202 594 
Ludmila.Lutencu@staff.utcluj.ro 

International Officer – Non-EU students Mrs. Stefania CAMPEAN 
Phone: +40 264 202 595 
Stefania.Campean@staff.utcluj.ro 

International Officer M. Antonio COLCERIU
Phone: +40 264 202 497
Antonio.Colceriu@staff.utcluj.ro

ERASMUS+ OFFICE 

Director Erasmus+ Mrs. Prof. Eng. Cristina CÂMPIAN, PhD 
Phone: + 40 264 202 327 
Cristina.Campian@dst.utcluj.ro 

General Office E- mail Erasmus@staff.utcluj.ro 

Erasmus+ Counselor M. Prof. Eng. Vasile DĂDÂRLAT, PhD
Phone: + 40 264 401 246
Vasile.Dadarlat@cs.utcluj.ro

Erasmus+ Coordinator academic Centre Baia Mare Mrs. Lecturer Ramona DEMARCSEK, PhD 
Phone: + 40 264 202 990 
Ramona.Demarcsek@cunbm.utcluj.ro 

Erasmus+ Officer – Outgoing students Mrs. Andreea POPA 
Phone: + 40 264 202 261 
Andreea.Popa@staff.utcluj.ro 

Erasmus+ Officer – Incoming students Mrs. Ludmila Lutencu 
Phone: + 40 264 202 594 
Ludmila.Lutencu@staff.utcluj.ro 

Erasmus+ Officer EUt+ Mrs. Codruța RĂDESCU 
Phone: +40 264 202 288 
Codruta.RADESCU@staff.utcluj.ro 

Financial responsible Mrs. Florentina DRAGAN 
Phone: + 40 264 202 397 
Florentina.Dragan@staff.utcluj.ro 



ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-2024 

1st semester / fall semester October to February 

2nd semester / spring semester February to June 

NOMINATION AND APPLICATION PROCEDURE 

Nomination by sending institution E-mail at: Erasmus@staff.utcluj.ro / Ludmila.Lutencu@staff.utcluj.ro
Apply before 15th of July for 1st semester;
Apply before 15th of November for the 2nd semester;
More information at:
http://bri.utcluj.ro/en/erasmus_plus_incoming_students.php

Application by student Nominated student will receive an e-mail with information related to 
registration and application steps: 
http://bri.utcluj.ro/en/erasmus_plus_application.php  

Acceptance After application approval, International Office / Erasmus+ Office will 
send each student a Letter of Acceptance  

ACADEMIC INFORMATION FOR LEARNING AGREEMENT 

Courses catalogue 

Course coordinator Architecture and urbanism: Erasmus.Fau@arch.utcluj.ro   

Computer Science: Camelia.LEMNARU@cs.utcluj.ro  

Automaton: Cristina.Muresan@aut.utcluj.ro    

Civil Engineering:  Ligia.Moga@ccm.utcluj.ro  

Machine Building: Marius.Pustan@omt.utcluj.ro  

Electrical Engineering: Laura.Grindei@ethm.utcluj.ro  

Electronics, Telecommunication and Information Technology: Virgil.Dobrota@com.utcluj.ro 

Material and Environment Engineering: Gabriel.Batin@stm.utcluj.ro 

Automotive, Mechatronics and Mechanical Engineering: Ciprian.Lapusan@mdm.utcluj.ro 

Building Services: Dorin.Beu@insta.utcluj.ro   

Engineering (North University Center, Baia Mare): Ramona.DEMARCSEK@fsc.utcluj.ro  

Humanities (North University Center, Baia Mare): Ramona.DEMARCSEK@fsc.utcluj.ro 

Sciences (North University Center, Baia Mare): Ramona.DEMARCSEK@fsc.utcluj.ro  

More information here: http://bri.utcluj.ro/erasmusppluspcomisia.php 

Short explanation 30 ECTS / semester 

Language 

requirements 

All courses are taught in English; a recommended English level is B2 

http://bri.utcluj.ro/documente/curricula.pdf
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PRACTICAL INFORMATION 

Visa http://igi.mai.gov.ro/en 

Accommodation http://bri.utcluj.ro/en/accommodation_general.php 

Health insurance Each student is required to have a health insurance from his own country that 

covers the entire mobility period in TUCN. 

International Students Support The International Relations Office gives support to all international students at: 

international@staf.utcluj.ro or http://bri.utcluj.ro/en/index.php  

The Erasmus+ Office support: Erasmus@staff.utcluj.ro 

http://igi.mai.gov.ro/en
http://bri.utcluj.ro/en/accommodation_general.php
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